

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

I.A.NOS.2 AND 3 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K. NAIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee/spare copies,stay,exemption and office report)

Date: 04/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.N.Verma, Adv.
Mr R.C Kathia, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application to condone the delay in filing the process fee/spare copies and also application for exemption from filing spare copies of Annexures to the Transfer Petition i.e., Volume II for show cause notice on the respondent, are allowed.

Issue notice.

List again on 2.11.2007.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj