

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K. NAIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)
(With office report dt. 26.2.2008)

Date: 27/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.4 is dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master