

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K. NAIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,stay and office report )  
(for final disposal)  
WITH W.P(C) NO. 34 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 04/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Tapeshe Kr. Singh, Adv.for  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. K.K.Rohatgi, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.for  
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.for  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with Writ Petition(C) No.96 of 2009.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)  
Court Master Court Master