

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 9 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K. NAIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner/(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Solicitor General for India
Applicants Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.
Issue notice of this application to the
respondents-non applicants.

Reply to the application may be filed within four
weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

List this application in July, 2010 before an
appropriate Bench.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS