

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 268 OF 2010

ARUN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ramesh k. Haritash, Adv.  
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Trikha Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Keeping in view the importance of the issue we request learned Attorney General to assist us in this case.

If, for any reason learned Attorney General is not available on the date fixed by us we would request learned Solicitor General to appear on that date.

List this matter on 8th September 2010 along with pending similar matters if any and alongwith the record of similar matters which were already disposed of.

(Deepak Joshi)  
Sr. P.A. Court Master

(Indu Satija)