

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 268 OF 2010

ARUN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Ramesh Kumar Haritash, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Trhkha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Hadala, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goolam E Vahanwati, (Ld. AG)
Mr. Gopal Subramaniu, (Ld. SG)
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanwati, Learned Attorney

General and Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Solicitor

General were present on behalf of the Central

Government. We have made certain suggestions to them

regarding setting up of an independent commission

headed by a retired Supreme Court Judge for looking

into all the grievances of the serving and former

members of the Armed Forces. We feel this is necessary

as the Armed Forces Personnal have many grievances

which they feel are not being properly addressed by the

Union Government. Many have even returned their

medals. Learned Attorney General and Solicitor General

seek time for taking instructions in the matter.

List

the matter on 18th October 2010 along with I. A 9 in T.P

© 56/2007. Copy of this order will be given forthwith

to the learned Attorney General and Solicitor General

of India.

(Deepak Joshi)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master