

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A Mo. 9 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K. NAIR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for modification/direction of recall the order and office report
and I.A. No. 11 - appln. for amendment of cause title)

WITH

WRIT PETITION (C.) NO. 268/2010

(with office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Solicitor General of India
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Trikha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Yash Wardhan Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Sanpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv

:1:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2007

List on 08.11.2010 by which time learned Solicitor
General of India will seek instructions regarding our
proposal of setting up a multi-member Commission headed by a
former Supreme Court Judge to look into the grievances of
the members of the Armed Forces both serving as well as

former members.

WRIT PETITION (C.) NO. 268/2010

Tag with TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2007.

List on 08.11.2010 by which time learned Solicitor
General of India will seek instructions as mentioned above
in the TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2007.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master