

\220

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K. NAIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 34 of 2009

Date: 05/05/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. (NP)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv (NP)  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv (NP)

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.  
For Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, put up on July 11, 2011.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

(The matter is shown in the cause list of 6.5.2011 as Item No.41)