

: ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 11 OF 2010

LIEUTENANT COLONEL PRK MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 14-19 of 2010

T.C.(C) NO. 31 of 2010

T.C.(C) NO. 32 of 2010

T.C.(C) NO. 33 of 2010

T.C.(C) NO. 35 of 2010

Date: 13/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balasubramanium, Adv.

Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv. for

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up these matters before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for obtaining orders to tag these matters along with the I.A. for modification of order in the main matter i.e. W.P. (C) No. 34 of 2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar