

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 9

in

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K. NAIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/direction to recall the order dated 8.3.2010 and office report)

WITH  
WP (C) No. 268/2010  
(With office report)  
IA No.1 in WP (C) No. 34/2009  
(appln. for seeking directions for listing WP (C) No. 34/2009 along with TP (C) No. 56/2007)  
TC (C) No. 11/2010  
TC (C) Nos. 14-19/2010  
TC (C) No. 31/2010  
TC (C) No. 32/2010  
TC (C) No. 33/2010  
TC (C) No. 35/2010

Date: 01/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. R.F. Nariman, Solicitor General  
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.  
Ms. Mukesh Bala, Adv.  
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Petitioner in-person

For Respondent(s)

.....2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Karmendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No.1 in WP (C) No. 34/2009 is allowed.

Put up all the matters for final disposal on  
November 22, 2011.

Liberty to complete pleadings by November 14, 2011.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master