

I.A. No. 9 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2007 ETC.ETC.

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 9 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K. NAIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification/direction of recall the order dated 08.03.2010
and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 268/2010
(With office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

W.P. (C) No. 34/2009
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

T.C. (C) No. 11/2010

T.C. (C) Nos. 14-19/2010

T.C. (C) No. 31/2010

T.C. (C) No. 32/2010

T.C. (C) No. 33/2010

T.C. (C) No. 35/2010

Date: 22/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

I.A. No. 9 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2007 ETC.ETC.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Mariaputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Ms. Anil Kariyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Trikha, Adv.
Mr. D.D. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mukesh Bala, Adv.
Ms. S.P. Khan, Adv.
Mr. S.D. Dixit, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.
Dr. Prikhshayat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeesh Bhasker, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Kumar ,Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Dalal, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent of the learned senior counsel and the
learned counsel for the parties, list this group of matters
on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal in January
2012, i.e., on January 18, 2012.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master