

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 11/2013 in IA No. 9/2010 in
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K. NAIR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Solicitor General
Mr. A. Mariaputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Saini, Adv.
Dr. Parikhshyal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjoli, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned Solicitor General, submits that order dated September 4, 2012 has been complied with in respect of about 14364 serving as well as retired beneficiaries and some more are yet to be given benefit which will require some time. According to him, within three months all serving and retired beneficiaries shall be accorded benefit as per order dated September 4, 2012.

Having regard to above submission of learned Solicitor General, we extend time for compliance of the order of this Court dated September 4, 2012 upto May 31, 2013.

I.A. No. 11 of 2013 in I.A. No. 9 of 2010 stands disposed of accordingly.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|